This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV Product Assurance AS, Veritasveien 1, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnv.com ICP-4-5-i1-ATEX-f2, rev 1
Page 1 of 5
[1]
EU‐TYPE   EXAMINATION   CERTIFICATE
[2] Product Intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres Directive 2014/34/EU
[3] EU-Type Examination Certificate Number: Presafe 20 ATEX 69725 X Issue 3
[4] Product: Gas detection system

include Ex certified equipment (surge and wireless adapter) mounted in the threaded entries.
The measuring function of the apparatus hasn't been within the scope of this certificate.
Type designation: SD-3 and GD-3
          Applicable models are specified in table below together with Ex marking code, T-amb and T-class.
Applicable models without surge protection device or HART adapter
Model Protection
Method
Group Cat. Type of Protection
and Marking code
EPL Ambient Temperature Note
SD-3RI d Ⅱ  2G Ex db IIC T6/T5 Gb -50℃≤Ta≤+60℃/+70℃
SD-3DRI
GD-3RI
SD-3GH d Ⅱ  2G Ex db IIC T5/T4 Gb -50℃≤Ta≤＋44℃/+70℃
SD-3DGH
GD-3GH
SD-3GHS d Ⅱ  2G Ex db IIC T6/T4 Gb -50℃≤Ta≤＋47℃/+70℃
SD-3DGHS
GD-3GHS
SD-3NC d Ⅱ  2G Ex db IIC T5/T4 Gb -50℃≤Ta≤＋44℃/+70℃
SD-3DNC
GD-3NC
SD-3SP d Ⅱ  2G Ex db IIC T5/T4 Gb -50℃≤Ta≤＋55℃/+70℃
Presafe 20 ATEX  69725X, issue 3
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV Product Assurance AS, Veritasveien 1, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnv.com ICP-4-5-i1-ATEX-f2, rev 1
Page 3 of 5
SD-3DSP
GD-3SP
SD-3NP d Ⅱ  2G Ex db IIC T5/T4 Gb -50℃≤Ta≤＋55℃/+70℃
SD-3DNP
GD-3NP
SD-3EC d Ⅱ  2G Ex db IIC T4 Gb -50℃≤Ta≤+70℃
SD-3DEC
GD-3EC
SD-3ECS d Ⅱ  2G Ex db IIC T4 Gb -50℃≤Ta≤+70℃
SD-3DECS
GD-3ECS
SD-3ECB d+i Ⅱ  2G Ex db ia IIC T4 Gb -40℃≤Ta≤+70℃
SD-3DECB
GD-3ECB
SD-3RIP d+op is Ⅱ 2G  Ex db [op is] IIC T4 Gb -50℃≤Ta≤+70℃
SD-3DRIP
GD-3RIP
SD-3SC d Ⅱ  2G Ex db IIC T6/T5/T4 Gb -50 ℃≤ Ta ≤+47 ℃/
                   +55 ℃/+70℃
When combined with:
GD-3GHS, GD-3SP,
GD-3NP、  GD-3EC,
GD-3ECS
SD-3SC d Ⅱ  2G Ex db IIC T5/T4 Gb -50℃≤Ta≤+44℃/+70℃ When combined with:
GD-3GH、 GD-3NC
SD-3SC d Ⅱ  2G Ex db IIC T6/T5 Gb -50℃≤Ta≤+60℃/+70℃ When combined with:
GD-3RI
SD-3SC d Ⅱ  2G Ex db IIC T4 Gb -40℃≤Ta≤+70℃ When combined with:
GD-3ECB
SD-3SC d Ⅱ 2G Ex db IIC T4 Gb -50℃≤Ta≤+70℃ When combined with:
GD-3RIP
Applicable models with surge protection device or HART adapter
Model Protection
Method
Group Cat. Type of Protection
and Marking code
EPL Ambient Temperature Note
SD-3RI d Ⅱ  2G Ex db IIC T6/T5 Gb -40℃≤Ta≤+60/+70℃
SD-3DRI
GD-3RI
SD-3GH d Ⅱ  2G Ex db IIC T5/T4 Gb -40℃≤Ta≤＋44℃/+70℃
SD-3DGH
GD-3GH
SD-3GHS d Ⅱ  2G Ex db IIC T6/T4 Gb -40℃≤Ta≤＋47℃/+70℃
SD-3DGHS